

C.A.No. 5219 OF 1998  
ITEM No.35

Court No. 8

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5219/1998

GOUSKHAN S. PATHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RASHANBI & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & office report)

Date : 25/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Appellant (s)

Ms. Abha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ankur Kulkarni, Adv. for  
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellant this matter is adjourned for three weeks.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master